
TOTALS

20,815 SF

5 LEVELS

2 LEVELS

BUILDING SITE AREA:

LEVELS 1-2: PARKING & 

RETAIL PROGRAM

LEVELS 3-7: RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM

BUILDING TO BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 

SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC 903.3.1.1 AND NFPA 13; 

AND WITH FIRE ALARM

PER ADA, PROJECT IS 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED, NO TAX 

CREDIT, NOT PUBLIC HOUSING

62 UNITS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL =

FLOOR AREA SUMMARIES (BASED ON CBC DEFINITION 

OF BUILDING AREA):

ALLOWABLE AREA:

SPRINKLER:
TYPE IA & IIIA (WITH FRONTAGE INCREASE - INCREASE 

APPLIED TO HEIGHT AND STORY, CBC 504.2)

LEVEL DESCRIPTION (CONST. TYPE)
PROPOSED 

GROSS (S.F.)

1

3

RETAIL TYPE IA

TOTAL (OVERALL):

RESIDENTIAL TYPE IIIA

2

4

5

6

PARKING GARAGE TYPE IA 

SUBTERRANEAN PARKING 1 LEVEL

B1 PARKING GARAGE TYPE IA 

PARKING GARAGE TYPE IA 

7
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PROJECT DESCRIPTION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) 2019

CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) 2019

CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) 2019

CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) 2019

CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) 2019

CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 2019

2017 LOS ANGELES GREEN BUILDING CODE

2017 LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE

NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION STANDARD (NFPA 13 

AND 17)

PROPOSED MIXED USE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING WITH 62 

RESIDENTIAL UNITS OVER 6,300 SF OF COMMERCIAL SPACE FOR A 

TOTAL OF 57,241 SF. THE PROPOSED BUILDING WILL BE 5-STORIES 

OVER 2 LEVELS OF ABOVE GRADE AND 1 LEVEL OF 

SUBTERRANEAN PARKING. THE PROJECT WILL UTILIZE THE TOC 

TIER 1 BY-RIGHT AND ADDITIONAL INCENTIVES WHICH INCLUDE 

TRANSITIONAL HEIGHT AND YARD REQUIREMENTS OF THE RAS3 

ZONE. THE PROJECT WILL PROVIDE 8% OF THE UNITS AS EVL 

AFFORDABLE UNITS PER TOC GUIDELINES.

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY 

OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF 

CALIFORNIA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOTS 46, 47 AND 48 OF TRACT NO. 1607 AS PER MAP RECORDED IN 

BOOK 21 AT PAGES 54 AND 55 OF MAPS IN THE OFFICE OF THE 

COUNTY RECORDER OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA; 

EXCEPT THAT PORTION GRANTED TO THE COUNTY OF LOS 

ANGELES BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED MARCH 28, 1968, 

INSTRUMENT NO. 2562 IN BOOK D 3953 AT PAGE 673, OFFICIAL 

RECORDS OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

EXCEPTING ALL MINERALS AND OIL, GAS AND OTHER 

HYDROCARBON SUBSTANCES UNDER SAID LAND BELOW A DEPTH 

OF 500 FEET WITHOUT THE RIGHT OF SURFACE ENTRY, AS 

RESERVED BY ATLANTIC RICHFIELD COMPANY, A CORPORATION, 

IN A DEED RECORDED OCTOBER 31, 1983, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 

83-1286008, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

FOR CONVEYANCING PURPOSES ONLY: APN 5551-018-020
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       A042 BUILDING AREA ●
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        A1B1 FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL B1 ● ● ●
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PROJECT SUMMARY
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10,788

6,549

17,463

12,966

12,968

12,968

12,968

6,667

110,853
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7901 SUNSET

MIXED-USE PROJECT

No. Date Description

04/15/2020 TOC SUBMITTAL

04/16/2020 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN
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C4-1D ZONE

FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION, 

REFER TO CIVIL PLANS

BACKFLOW PREVENTER PER PLUMBING 

DRAWINGS

GRAPHIC LEGEND

SITE DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY LINE

FIRE HYDRANT 300'-0" RADIUS REACH

FIRE HYDRANT HOSE RUN LENGTH

K FIRE KNOX KEY BOX. SHALL BE LARGE 

ENOUGH TO CONTAIN 3 SETS OF ALL KEYS

FIRE TRUCK HOSE RUN

OHU OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES

UTILITY POLE

LIGHT POLE

MANHOLEM

TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLETSP

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE CITY OF 

LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOTS 46, 47 AND 48 OF TRACT NO. 1607 AS PER MAP RECORDED IN 

BOOK 21 AT PAGES 54 AND 55 OF MAPS IN THE OFFICE OF THE 

COUNTY RECORDER OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY, CALIFORNIA; 

EXCEPT THAT PORTION GRANTED TO THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 

BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED MARCH 28, 1968, INSTRUMENT NO. 2562 

IN BOOK D 3953 AT PAGE 673, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF LOS ANGELES 

COUNTY, CALIFORNIA.

FOR CONVEYANCING PURPOSES ONLY: APN 5551-018-020

DWELLING UNITS

< 3 HABITABLE ROOMS (STUDIO) = 17 UNITS

    3 HABITABLE ROOMS (1 BEDROOM) = 31 UNITS

> 3 HABITABLE ROOMS (2 BEDROOMS) = 14 UNITS

= 62 UNITS

PARKING REQUIRED 

RESIDENTIAL STALLS (PER TOC SEC.VI.2.a.i.1)

(.5 STALLS X NO. BEDROOMS)

STUDIO = 17 UNITS X .5 STALLS = 8.5 STALLS

1 BEDROOM = 31 UNITS X .5 STALLS = 15.5 STALLS

2 BEDROOMS = 14 UNITS X 1 STALLS = 14 STALLS

REQUIRED RESIDENTIAL = 38 STALLS

COMPACT = 4 STALLS

STANDARD = 43 STALLS

DISABLED = 4 STALLS

PROVIDED RESIDENTIAL = 51 STALLS

COMMERCIAL STALLS (PER LAMC 12.24.A.4 AND PER TOC SEC 

V1.2.e.i)

RESTAURANT = 2,000 SF   X 1/100 = 20 STALLS

SMALL RESTAURANT = 1,000 SF   X 1/200 = 5 STALLS

RETAIL = 3,300 SF   X 1/250 = 13 STALLS

= 38 STALLS

(PER TOC SEC V1.2.e.i)  (10% REDUCTION)

= 38 X 10% REDUCTION

REQUIRED COMMERCIAL = 35 STALLS

COMPACT = 3 STALLS

STANDARD = 32 STALLS

DISABLED = 2 STALLS

PROVIDED COMMERCIAL = 37 STALLS

BICYCLE PARKING REQUIRED 

RESIDENTIAL

1-25 DWELLING UNITS = 25 UNITS X 1STALL /10 DU

26-100 DWELLING UNITS = 37 UNITS X 1STALL /15 DU

REQUIRED & PROVIDED SHORT TERM = 5 STALLS

1-25 DWELLING UNITS = 25 UNITS X 1STALL /1 DU

26-100 DWELLING UNITS = 37 UNITS X 1STALL /1.5 DU

REQUIRED & PROVIDED LONG TERM = 50 STALLS

COMMERCIAL (PER LAMC TABLE 12.21 A.16.(a)(2))

RETAIL 1 PER 2,000 SF = 2 MINIMUM

SMALL RESTAURANT 2 PER RESTAURANT = 2

RESTAURANT 1 PER 2,000 SF = 2 MINIMUM

REQUIRED & PROVIDED SHORT TERM = 6 STALLS

REQUIRED & PROVIDED LONG TERM = 6 STALLS

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (CREDITED) = 6,550 SF

OPEN SPACE NON-CREDITED = 3,988 SF

OPEN SPACE TOTAL PROVIDED = 10,538 SF

LOT AREA

PRE-DEDICATION = 20,815 SF

POST-DEDICATION = 20,065 SF

DENSITY

BUILABLE AREA = 20,815 SF /400 SF = 53 UNITS

(50% INCREASE PER TOC TIER 1) = 80 UNITS

PROVIDED = 62 UNITS

FLOOR AREA = (20,815 SF x 1.0 FAR) = 20,815 SF

(Per TOC Sec. VI.1.b.v.2) = 2.75 FAR x 20.815 = 57,241 SF

PROVIDED = 57,241 SF

BUILDABLE HEIGHT

(PER TOC VII.1.g.ii.1) = 109'-0"

PER BUILDING CODE(PROPOSED) = 85'-0"

= 7 STORIES

T TRANSFORMER

FIRE HYDRANT
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SITE PLAN

    A011

888 S FIGUEROA ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
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1/16" = 1'-0"

1SITE PLAN
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04/15/2020 TOC SUBMITTAL

04/16/2020 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN

05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL
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OPEN SPACE

DIAGRAMS

     A040

888 S FIGUEROA ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

MIXED-USE PROJECT

UNIT CREDITED

LEVEL 3

UNIT A2 50 SF

UNIT A2 50 SF

UNIT A3 50 SF

UNIT A4 50 SF

UNIT A5 50 SF

UNIT A6 50 SF

UNIT B1 50 SF

UNIT B2 50 SF

UNIT B3 50 SF

UNIT JR. A1 50 SF

UNIT S1 50 SF

UNIT S2 50 SF

UNIT S2 50 SF

650 SF

LEVEL 4

UNIT A2 50 SF

UNIT A2 50 SF

UNIT A3 50 SF

UNIT A4 50 SF

UNIT A5 50 SF

UNIT A6 50 SF

UNIT B1 50 SF

UNIT B2 50 SF

UNIT B3 50 SF

UNIT JR. A1 50 SF

UNIT S1 ALT 50 SF

UNIT S2 50 SF

UNIT S2 50 SF

650 SF

LEVEL 5

UNIT A2 50 SF

UNIT A2 50 SF

UNIT A3 50 SF

UNIT A4 50 SF

UNIT A5 50 SF

UNIT A6 50 SF

UNIT B1 50 SF

UNIT B2 50 SF

UNIT B3 50 SF

UNIT JR. A1 50 SF

UNIT S1 ALT 50 SF

UNIT S2 50 SF

UNIT S2 50 SF

650 SF

LEVEL 6

UNIT A2 50 SF

UNIT A2 50 SF

UNIT A3 50 SF

UNIT A4 50 SF

UNIT A5 50 SF

UNIT A6 50 SF

UNIT B1 50 SF

UNIT B2 50 SF

UNIT B3 50 SF

UNIT JR. A1 50 SF

UNIT S1 ALT 50 SF

UNIT S2 50 SF

UNIT S2 50 SF

650 SF

LEVEL 7

UNIT A4 50 SF

UNIT A5 50 SF

UNIT A6 50 SF

UNIT B2 50 SF

UNIT B3 50 SF

UNIT JR. A1 50 SF

300 SF

2900 SF

NAME CREDITED

COURTYARD 3040 SF

PRIVATE DECK 2900 SF

REC ROOM 0 SF

ROOF DECK 611 SF

6550 SF

UNIT TYP NO. UNITS HABITABLE RMS. REQ'D SF TOTAL REQ'D

UNIT A1 4 2 100 SF 400 SF

UNIT A2 8 2 100 SF 800 SF

UNIT A3 4 2 100 SF 400 SF

UNIT A4 5 2 100 SF 500 SF

UNIT A5 5 2 100 SF 500 SF

UNIT A6 5 2 100 SF 500 SF

UNIT B1 4 3 125 SF 500 SF

UNIT B2 5 3 125 SF 625 SF

UNIT B3 5 3 125 SF 625 SF

UNIT JR. A1 5 2 100 SF 500 SF

UNIT S1 1 2 100 SF 100 SF

UNIT S1 ALT 3 2 100 SF 300 SF

UNIT S2 8 2 100 SF 800 SF

62 6550 SF

PRIVATE DECKS

REQUIRED OPEN SPACE

TOTAL OPEN SPACE

1/16" = 1'-0"

1OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM - LEVEL 1

1/16" = 1'-0"

3OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM - LEVEL 4-6
1/16" = 1'-0"

2OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM - LEVEL 3

1/16" = 1'-0"

4OPEN SPACE DIAGRAM - LEVEL 7

NON CREDITED

0 SF

0 SF

69 SF

137 SF

139 SF

30 SF

23 SF

161 SF

135 SF

30 SF

30 SF

40 SF

31 SF

826 SF

0 SF

0 SF

23 SF

21 SF

107 SF

30 SF

24 SF

21 SF

8 SF

0 SF

30 SF

25 SF

10 SF

300 SF

0 SF

0 SF

23 SF

21 SF

107 SF

30 SF

24 SF

21 SF

8 SF

0 SF

30 SF

25 SF

10 SF

300 SF

0 SF

0 SF

23 SF

21 SF

107 SF

30 SF

24 SF

21 SF

8 SF

0 SF

30 SF

25 SF

10 SF

300 SF

32 SF

107 SF

30 SF

21 SF

8 SF

0 SF

198 SF

1925 SF

NON CREDITED

724 SF

1925 SF

398 SF

940 SF

3988 SF

GRAPHICS LEGEND

No. Date Description

04/15/2020 TOC SUBMITTAL

04/16/2020 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN

05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL



UP

UP

DN

DN
UPDNUP

DNUP

UP

DN

DN

UP

1071 SF

CORRIDOR

5457 SF

RESIDENTIAL

4257 SF

RESIDENTIAL

42 SF

COVERED AREA

26 SF

COVERED AREA

129 SF

COVERED AREA

34 SF

COVERED AREA

992 SF

CORRIDOR

4257 SF

RESIDENTIAL

42 SF

COVERED AREA

26 SF

COVERED AREA

129 SF

COVERED AREA

5631 SF

RESIDENTIAL

34 SF

COVERED AREA

992 SF

CORRIDOR

4257 SF

RESIDENTIAL

42 SF

COVERED AREA

26 SF

COVERED AREA

129 SF

COVERED AREA

5631 SF

RESIDENTIAL

34 SF

COVERED AREA

992 SF

CORRIDOR

4257 SF

RESIDENTIAL

42 SF

COVERED AREA

26 SF

COVERED AREA

129 SF

COVERED AREA

5631 SF

RESIDENTIAL

34 SF

COVERED AREA

153 SF

ELEVATOR LOBBY

412 SF

LOBBY/REC. ROOM

6452 SF

RETAIL/RESTAURANT

FIRE CONTROL PANEL

MPOE

772 SF

CORRIDOR

4273 SF

RESIDENTIAL

42 SF

COVERED AREA

26 SF

COVERED AREA

741 SF

RESIDENTIAL

25 SF

COVERED AREA Sheet Number

Architect

Consultant

Client/Owner

Project

Sheet Title

Issues & Revisions

100 WEST BROADWAY STE. 3000

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

(562) 810-3719

NEXT ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY  RESERVES ITS 
COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY 

RIGHTS IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE 
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY 
FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. NOR ARE THEY TO BE 
ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST 

OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND 
CONSENT OF NEXT ARCHITECTURE

A

B

C

D

E

2 3 4 5 61

2 3 4 5 61

Project Number: 19.120

F.A.R. SUMMARY

      A041

888 S FIGUEROA ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

MIXED-USE PROJECT

1/16" = 1'-0"

2LEVEL 3

1/16" = 1'-0"

3LEVEL 4
1/16" = 1'-0"

4LEVEL 5

1/16" = 1'-0"

5LEVEL 6

1/16" = 1'-0"

6LEVEL 1

NAME AREA

LEVEL 1

ELEVATOR LOBBY 153 SF

LOBBY/REC. ROOM 412 SF

RETAIL/RESTAURANT 6452 SF

7018 SF

LEVEL 3

CORRIDOR 1071 SF

COVERED AREA 231 SF

RESIDENTIAL 9714 SF

11015 SF

LEVEL 4

CORRIDOR 992 SF

COVERED AREA 231 SF

RESIDENTIAL 9888 SF

11110 SF

LEVEL 5

CORRIDOR 992 SF

COVERED AREA 231 SF

RESIDENTIAL 9888 SF

11110 SF

LEVEL 6

CORRIDOR 992 SF

COVERED AREA 231 SF

RESIDENTIAL 9888 SF

11110 SF

LEVEL 7

CORRIDOR 772 SF

COVERED AREA 92 SF

RESIDENTIAL 5014 SF

5878 SF

TOTAL PROVIDED 57241 SF

FAR SUMMARY

1/16" = 1'-0"

1LEVEL 7

TOTAL ALLOWED 57241 SF

No. Date Description

04/15/2020 TOC SUBMITTAL

04/16/2020 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN

05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL



ROOF ABOVE

TOTALS

20,815 SF

5 LEVELS

2 LEVELS

BUILDING SITE AREA:

LEVELS 1-2: PARKING & 

RETAIL PROGRAM

LEVELS 3-7: RESIDENTIAL PROGRAM

BUILDING TO BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 

SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC 903.3.1.1 AND NFPA 13; 

AND WITH FIRE ALARM

PER ADA, PROJECT IS 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED, NO TAX 

CREDIT, NOT PUBLIC HOUSING

62 UNITS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL =

FLOOR AREA SUMMARIES (BASED ON CBC DEFINITION 

OF BUILDING AREA):

ALLOWABLE AREA:

SPRINKLER:
TYPE IA & IIIA (WITH FRONTAGE INCREASE - INCREASE 

APPLIED TO HEIGHT AND STORY, CBC 504.2)

LEVEL DESCRIPTION (CONST. TYPE)
PROPOSED 

GROSS (S.F.)

1

3

RETAIL TYPE IA

TOTAL (OVERALL):

RESIDENTIAL TYPE IIIA

2

4

5

6

PARKING GARAGE TYPE IA 

SUBTERRANEAN PARKING 1 LEVEL

B1 PARKING GARAGE TYPE IA 

PARKING GARAGE TYPE IA 

7

Sheet Number

Architect

Consultant

Client/Owner

Project

Sheet Title

Issues & Revisions

100 WEST BROADWAY STE. 3000

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

(562) 810-3719

NEXT ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY  RESERVES ITS 
COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY 

RIGHTS IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE 
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY 
FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. NOR ARE THEY TO BE 
ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST 

OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND 
CONSENT OF NEXT ARCHITECTURE

A

B

C

D

E

2 3 4 5 61

2 3 4 5 61

Project Number: 19.120

BUILDING AREA

       A042

888 S FIGUEROA ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

MIXED-USE PROJECT

No. Date Description

05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL

1" = 20'-0"

1LEVEL 1

1" = 20'-0"

2LEVEL 2

1" = 20'-0"

3LEVEL 3

1" = 20'-0"

4LEVEL 4

1" = 20'-0"

5LEVEL 5

1" = 20'-0"

6LEVEL 6

1" = 20'-0"

7LEVEL 7

1" = 20'-0"

8LEVEL B1

PROJECT SUMMARY

17,515

10,788

6,549

17,463

12,966

12,968

12,968

12,968

6,667

110,853



UP

1. REFER TO SHEET “GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND 

ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC SYMBOLS AND 

ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEET "WALL TYPES" FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

7. REFER TO SHEETS "BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS" FOR 

EGRESS, CODE ANALYSIS, AND FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY 

INFORMATION.

8. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

9. REFER TO SHEET "DOOR SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR DOOR 

SIZES AND TYPES.

10. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR COLORS, FINISHES, 

THICKNESS, REINFORCING, AND CONTROL/EXPANSION 

JOINTS OF WALKS AND HARDSCAPE AREA.

11. ALL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHOWN SHALL BE CLEARLY 

VISIBLE AND NOT OBSTRUCTED BY PIPES, MECHANICAL 

DUCTWORK, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 

PENDANT EXTENSIONS AT ALL CEILING HUNG EXIT SIGNS AS 

REQUIRED PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

12. WALKING SURFACES OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL 

HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE AND BE SECURELY 

ATTACHED.

13. GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE 

ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES, 

INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS, AND CURB 

RAMPS SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

14. PROVIDE FURRED WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL UTILITY 

AND DRAIN LINES THAT EXTEND UP THE INTERIOR WALL 

SURFACE.

15. PROVIDE 2A-10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN LOCATIONS AS 

REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT. PROVIDE SIGN, APPROVED 

BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, REQUIRED TO INDICATE THE 

LOCATION OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THERE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS 

UNLESS THE WALLS ARE WITHIN THE UNIT AND NON-

BEARING.            

2. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 

NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. 

(T-601) 

3. ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS IN 1-HOUR CEILING SHALL BE 2 

LAYERS OF 3/4" PLYWOOD OR ONE LAYER OF 1-5/8" T&G 

MATERIAL, SELF-CLOSING.                      

4. A SHAFT HAVING WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING OF  FIRE 

RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL ENCLOSE ALL OPENINGS IN 

FLOORS. (713.1) 

5. RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE BOXED 

AROUND WITH 5/8" TYPE “X” DRYWALL TO MAINTAIN THE 1-

HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY.                    

6. CONTINUOUS DRYWALL SHALL BE PROVIDED BEHIND ALL 

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANELS, FIRE HOSES AND MEDICINE 

CABINETS. 

7. EXHAUST FANS FROM THE BATHROOM SHALL ENTER 

THROUGH THE WALL. DAMPERS WHERE CEILING IS 

PENETRATED. (717.5) 

8. PLUMBING PENETRATION THROUGH HORIZONTAL 

OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS SHALL BE BOXED OUT AND 

FILLED WITH APPROVED SAFING MATERIAL.

9. DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT PENETRATION OF THE 1 

HOUR CEILING BY DUCTS FROM THE FAU AND THE STOVE 

HOOD, USING A DUCTLESS HOOD WHERE ACCEPTABLE; 

INCLUDING IN ATTIC UNITS. (711) 

10. STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE PROTECTED FOR 1-

HOUR PROTECTION. WHERE CEILING FORMS THE 

PROTECTIVE MEMBRANE FOR FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES 

(OCCUPANCY  SEPARATIONS AND RATED ROOF/CEILING OR 

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES), THE CONSTRUCTION (FLOOR 

JOISTS) AND THEIR SUPPORTING HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL 

MEMBERS (BEAMS) SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY FIRE 

PROTECTED EXCEPT WHERE SUCH MEMBERS SUPPORT 

DIRECTLY APPLIED LOADS FROM MORE THAN ONE FLOOR 

OR ROOF. THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE SHALL NOT BE 

LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL PROTECTION 

OF MEMBERS. (704.3) 

11. ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS WHICH 

REQUIRE PROTECTED OPENINGS (FIRE WALLS, FIRE 

BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS) SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR 

CAST IRON PIPING. 

LADBS NOTES

PARKING SUMMARY

GRAPHICS LEGEND

100 SF BIKE 
FIXING 

AREA50 LONG TERM BICYCLE
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Sheet Number

Architect

Consultant
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Sheet Title

Issues & Revisions

100 WEST BROADWAY STE. 3000

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

(562) 810-3719

NEXT ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY  RESERVES ITS 
COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY 

RIGHTS IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE 
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY 
FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. NOR ARE THEY TO BE 
ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST 

OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND 
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Project Number: 19.120

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL

B1

        A1B1

888 S FIGUEROA ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

MIXED-USE PROJECT

1/8" = 1'-0"

1FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL B1

ACCESSIBLE 1

COMPACT 4

EVSE 4

STANDARD 29

TOTAL 38

No. Date Description

04/15/2020 TOC SUBMITTAL

04/16/2020 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN

05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL

TOTAL PARKING

38



UP

DN

UP

DN

1. REFER TO SHEET “GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND 

ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC SYMBOLS AND 

ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEET "WALL TYPES" FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

7. REFER TO SHEETS "BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS" FOR 

EGRESS, CODE ANALYSIS, AND FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY 

INFORMATION.

8. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

9. REFER TO SHEET "DOOR SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR DOOR 

SIZES AND TYPES.

10. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR COLORS, FINISHES, 

THICKNESS, REINFORCING, AND CONTROL/EXPANSION 

JOINTS OF WALKS AND HARDSCAPE AREA.

11. ALL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHOWN SHALL BE CLEARLY 

VISIBLE AND NOT OBSTRUCTED BY PIPES, MECHANICAL 

DUCTWORK, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 

PENDANT EXTENSIONS AT ALL CEILING HUNG EXIT SIGNS AS 

REQUIRED PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

12. WALKING SURFACES OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL 

HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE AND BE SECURELY 

ATTACHED.

13. GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE 

ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES, 

INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS, AND CURB 

RAMPS SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

14. PROVIDE FURRED WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL UTILITY 

AND DRAIN LINES THAT EXTEND UP THE INTERIOR WALL 

SURFACE.

15. PROVIDE 2A-10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN LOCATIONS AS 

REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT. PROVIDE SIGN, APPROVED 

BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, REQUIRED TO INDICATE THE 

LOCATION OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THERE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS 

UNLESS THE WALLS ARE WITHIN THE UNIT AND NON-

BEARING.            

2. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 

NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. 

(T-601) 

3. ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS IN 1-HOUR CEILING SHALL BE 2 

LAYERS OF 3/4" PLYWOOD OR ONE LAYER OF 1-5/8" T&G 

MATERIAL, SELF-CLOSING.                      

4. A SHAFT HAVING WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING OF  FIRE 

RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL ENCLOSE ALL OPENINGS IN 

FLOORS. (713.1) 

5. RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE BOXED 

AROUND WITH 5/8" TYPE “X” DRYWALL TO MAINTAIN THE 1-

HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY.                    

6. CONTINUOUS DRYWALL SHALL BE PROVIDED BEHIND ALL 

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANELS, FIRE HOSES AND MEDICINE 

CABINETS. 

7. EXHAUST FANS FROM THE BATHROOM SHALL ENTER 

THROUGH THE WALL. DAMPERS WHERE CEILING IS 

PENETRATED. (717.5) 

8. PLUMBING PENETRATION THROUGH HORIZONTAL 

OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS SHALL BE BOXED OUT AND 

FILLED WITH APPROVED SAFING MATERIAL.

9. DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT PENETRATION OF THE 1 

HOUR CEILING BY DUCTS FROM THE FAU AND THE STOVE 

HOOD, USING A DUCTLESS HOOD WHERE ACCEPTABLE; 

INCLUDING IN ATTIC UNITS. (711) 

10. STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE PROTECTED FOR 1-

HOUR PROTECTION. WHERE CEILING FORMS THE 

PROTECTIVE MEMBRANE FOR FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES 

(OCCUPANCY  SEPARATIONS AND RATED ROOF/CEILING OR 

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES), THE CONSTRUCTION (FLOOR 

JOISTS) AND THEIR SUPPORTING HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL 

MEMBERS (BEAMS) SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY FIRE 

PROTECTED EXCEPT WHERE SUCH MEMBERS SUPPORT 

DIRECTLY APPLIED LOADS FROM MORE THAN ONE FLOOR 

OR ROOF. THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE SHALL NOT BE 

LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL PROTECTION 

OF MEMBERS. (704.3) 

11. ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS WHICH 

REQUIRE PROTECTED OPENINGS (FIRE WALLS, FIRE 

BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS) SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR 

CAST IRON PIPING. 

LADBS NOTES

PARKING SUMMARY
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PARKING TOTAL
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1. REFER TO SHEET “GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND 

ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC SYMBOLS AND 

ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEET "WALL TYPES" FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

7. REFER TO SHEETS "BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS" FOR 

EGRESS, CODE ANALYSIS, AND FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY 

INFORMATION.

8. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

9. REFER TO SHEET "DOOR SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR DOOR 

SIZES AND TYPES.

10. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR COLORS, FINISHES, 

THICKNESS, REINFORCING, AND CONTROL/EXPANSION 

JOINTS OF WALKS AND HARDSCAPE AREA.

11. ALL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHOWN SHALL BE CLEARLY 

VISIBLE AND NOT OBSTRUCTED BY PIPES, MECHANICAL 

DUCTWORK, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 

PENDANT EXTENSIONS AT ALL CEILING HUNG EXIT SIGNS AS 

REQUIRED PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

12. WALKING SURFACES OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL 

HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE AND BE SECURELY 

ATTACHED.

13. GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE 

ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES, 

INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS, AND CURB 

RAMPS SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

14. PROVIDE FURRED WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL UTILITY 

AND DRAIN LINES THAT EXTEND UP THE INTERIOR WALL 

SURFACE.

15. PROVIDE 2A-10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN LOCATIONS AS 

REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT. PROVIDE SIGN, APPROVED 

BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, REQUIRED TO INDICATE THE 

LOCATION OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THERE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS 

UNLESS THE WALLS ARE WITHIN THE UNIT AND NON-

BEARING.            

2. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 

NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. 

(T-601) 

3. ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS IN 1-HOUR CEILING SHALL BE 2 

LAYERS OF 3/4" PLYWOOD OR ONE LAYER OF 1-5/8" T&G 

MATERIAL, SELF-CLOSING.                      

4. A SHAFT HAVING WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING OF  FIRE 

RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL ENCLOSE ALL OPENINGS IN 

FLOORS. (713.1) 

5. RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE BOXED 

AROUND WITH 5/8" TYPE “X” DRYWALL TO MAINTAIN THE 1-

HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY.                    

6. CONTINUOUS DRYWALL SHALL BE PROVIDED BEHIND ALL 

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANELS, FIRE HOSES AND MEDICINE 

CABINETS. 

7. EXHAUST FANS FROM THE BATHROOM SHALL ENTER 

THROUGH THE WALL. DAMPERS WHERE CEILING IS 

PENETRATED. (717.5) 

8. PLUMBING PENETRATION THROUGH HORIZONTAL 

OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS SHALL BE BOXED OUT AND 

FILLED WITH APPROVED SAFING MATERIAL.

9. DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT PENETRATION OF THE 1 

HOUR CEILING BY DUCTS FROM THE FAU AND THE STOVE 

HOOD, USING A DUCTLESS HOOD WHERE ACCEPTABLE; 

INCLUDING IN ATTIC UNITS. (711) 

10. STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE PROTECTED FOR 1-

HOUR PROTECTION. WHERE CEILING FORMS THE 

PROTECTIVE MEMBRANE FOR FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES 

(OCCUPANCY  SEPARATIONS AND RATED ROOF/CEILING OR 

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES), THE CONSTRUCTION (FLOOR 

JOISTS) AND THEIR SUPPORTING HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL 

MEMBERS (BEAMS) SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY FIRE 

PROTECTED EXCEPT WHERE SUCH MEMBERS SUPPORT 

DIRECTLY APPLIED LOADS FROM MORE THAN ONE FLOOR 

OR ROOF. THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE SHALL NOT BE 

LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL PROTECTION 

OF MEMBERS. (704.3) 

11. ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS WHICH 

REQUIRE PROTECTED OPENINGS (FIRE WALLS, FIRE 

BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS) SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR 

CAST IRON PIPING. 
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LONG BEACH, CA 90802

(562) 810-3719

NEXT ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY  RESERVES ITS 
COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY 

RIGHTS IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE 
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY 
FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. NOR ARE THEY TO BE 
ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST 

OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND 
CONSENT OF NEXT ARCHITECTURE
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7901 SUNSET BLVD.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

MIXED-USE PROJECT

1/8" = 1'-0"
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1. REFER TO SHEET “GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND 

ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC SYMBOLS AND 

ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEET "WALL TYPES" FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

7. REFER TO SHEETS "BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS" FOR 

EGRESS, CODE ANALYSIS, AND FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY 

INFORMATION.

8. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

9. REFER TO SHEET "DOOR SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR DOOR 

SIZES AND TYPES.

10. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR COLORS, FINISHES, 

THICKNESS, REINFORCING, AND CONTROL/EXPANSION 

JOINTS OF WALKS AND HARDSCAPE AREA.

11. ALL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHOWN SHALL BE CLEARLY 

VISIBLE AND NOT OBSTRUCTED BY PIPES, MECHANICAL 

DUCTWORK, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 

PENDANT EXTENSIONS AT ALL CEILING HUNG EXIT SIGNS AS 

REQUIRED PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

12. WALKING SURFACES OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL 

HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE AND BE SECURELY 

ATTACHED.

13. GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE 

ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES, 

INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS, AND CURB 

RAMPS SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

14. PROVIDE FURRED WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL UTILITY 

AND DRAIN LINES THAT EXTEND UP THE INTERIOR WALL 

SURFACE.

15. PROVIDE 2A-10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN LOCATIONS AS 

REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT. PROVIDE SIGN, APPROVED 

BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, REQUIRED TO INDICATE THE 

LOCATION OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THERE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS 

UNLESS THE WALLS ARE WITHIN THE UNIT AND NON-

BEARING.            

2. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 

NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. 

(T-601) 

3. ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS IN 1-HOUR CEILING SHALL BE 2 

LAYERS OF 3/4" PLYWOOD OR ONE LAYER OF 1-5/8" T&G 

MATERIAL, SELF-CLOSING.                      

4. A SHAFT HAVING WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING OF  FIRE 

RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL ENCLOSE ALL OPENINGS IN 

FLOORS. (713.1) 

5. RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE BOXED 

AROUND WITH 5/8" TYPE “X” DRYWALL TO MAINTAIN THE 1-

HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY.                    

6. CONTINUOUS DRYWALL SHALL BE PROVIDED BEHIND ALL 

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANELS, FIRE HOSES AND MEDICINE 

CABINETS. 

7. EXHAUST FANS FROM THE BATHROOM SHALL ENTER 

THROUGH THE WALL. DAMPERS WHERE CEILING IS 

PENETRATED. (717.5) 

8. PLUMBING PENETRATION THROUGH HORIZONTAL 

OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS SHALL BE BOXED OUT AND 

FILLED WITH APPROVED SAFING MATERIAL.

9. DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT PENETRATION OF THE 1 

HOUR CEILING BY DUCTS FROM THE FAU AND THE STOVE 

HOOD, USING A DUCTLESS HOOD WHERE ACCEPTABLE; 

INCLUDING IN ATTIC UNITS. (711) 

10. STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE PROTECTED FOR 1-

HOUR PROTECTION. WHERE CEILING FORMS THE 

PROTECTIVE MEMBRANE FOR FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES 

(OCCUPANCY  SEPARATIONS AND RATED ROOF/CEILING OR 

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES), THE CONSTRUCTION (FLOOR 

JOISTS) AND THEIR SUPPORTING HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL 

MEMBERS (BEAMS) SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY FIRE 

PROTECTED EXCEPT WHERE SUCH MEMBERS SUPPORT 

DIRECTLY APPLIED LOADS FROM MORE THAN ONE FLOOR 

OR ROOF. THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE SHALL NOT BE 

LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL PROTECTION 

OF MEMBERS. (704.3) 

11. ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS WHICH 

REQUIRE PROTECTED OPENINGS (FIRE WALLS, FIRE 

BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS) SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR 

CAST IRON PIPING. 
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1. REFER TO SHEET “GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND 

ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC SYMBOLS AND 

ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEET "WALL TYPES" FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

7. REFER TO SHEETS "BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS" FOR 

EGRESS, CODE ANALYSIS, AND FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY 

INFORMATION.

8. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

9. REFER TO SHEET "DOOR SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR DOOR 

SIZES AND TYPES.

10. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR COLORS, FINISHES, 

THICKNESS, REINFORCING, AND CONTROL/EXPANSION 

JOINTS OF WALKS AND HARDSCAPE AREA.

11. ALL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHOWN SHALL BE CLEARLY 

VISIBLE AND NOT OBSTRUCTED BY PIPES, MECHANICAL 

DUCTWORK, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 

PENDANT EXTENSIONS AT ALL CEILING HUNG EXIT SIGNS AS 

REQUIRED PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

12. WALKING SURFACES OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL 

HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE AND BE SECURELY 

ATTACHED.

13. GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE 

ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES, 

INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS, AND CURB 

RAMPS SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

14. PROVIDE FURRED WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL UTILITY 

AND DRAIN LINES THAT EXTEND UP THE INTERIOR WALL 

SURFACE.

15. PROVIDE 2A-10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN LOCATIONS AS 

REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT. PROVIDE SIGN, APPROVED 

BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, REQUIRED TO INDICATE THE 

LOCATION OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THERE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS 

UNLESS THE WALLS ARE WITHIN THE UNIT AND NON-

BEARING.            

2. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 

NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. 

(T-601) 

3. ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS IN 1-HOUR CEILING SHALL BE 2 

LAYERS OF 3/4" PLYWOOD OR ONE LAYER OF 1-5/8" T&G 

MATERIAL, SELF-CLOSING.                      

4. A SHAFT HAVING WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING OF  FIRE 

RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL ENCLOSE ALL OPENINGS IN 

FLOORS. (713.1) 

5. RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE BOXED 

AROUND WITH 5/8" TYPE “X” DRYWALL TO MAINTAIN THE 1-

HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY.                    

6. CONTINUOUS DRYWALL SHALL BE PROVIDED BEHIND ALL 

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANELS, FIRE HOSES AND MEDICINE 

CABINETS. 

7. EXHAUST FANS FROM THE BATHROOM SHALL ENTER 

THROUGH THE WALL. DAMPERS WHERE CEILING IS 

PENETRATED. (717.5) 

8. PLUMBING PENETRATION THROUGH HORIZONTAL 

OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS SHALL BE BOXED OUT AND 

FILLED WITH APPROVED SAFING MATERIAL.

9. DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT PENETRATION OF THE 1 

HOUR CEILING BY DUCTS FROM THE FAU AND THE STOVE 

HOOD, USING A DUCTLESS HOOD WHERE ACCEPTABLE; 

INCLUDING IN ATTIC UNITS. (711) 

10. STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE PROTECTED FOR 1-

HOUR PROTECTION. WHERE CEILING FORMS THE 

PROTECTIVE MEMBRANE FOR FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES 

(OCCUPANCY  SEPARATIONS AND RATED ROOF/CEILING OR 

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES), THE CONSTRUCTION (FLOOR 

JOISTS) AND THEIR SUPPORTING HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL 

MEMBERS (BEAMS) SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY FIRE 

PROTECTED EXCEPT WHERE SUCH MEMBERS SUPPORT 

DIRECTLY APPLIED LOADS FROM MORE THAN ONE FLOOR 

OR ROOF. THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE SHALL NOT BE 

LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL PROTECTION 

OF MEMBERS. (704.3) 

11. ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS WHICH 

REQUIRE PROTECTED OPENINGS (FIRE WALLS, FIRE 

BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS) SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR 

CAST IRON PIPING. 
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DN

UP

1. REFER TO SHEET “GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND 

ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC SYMBOLS AND 

ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEET "WALL TYPES" FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

7. REFER TO SHEETS "BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS" FOR 

EGRESS, CODE ANALYSIS, AND FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY 

INFORMATION.

8. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

9. REFER TO SHEET "DOOR SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR DOOR 

SIZES AND TYPES.

10. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR COLORS, FINISHES, 

THICKNESS, REINFORCING, AND CONTROL/EXPANSION 

JOINTS OF WALKS AND HARDSCAPE AREA.

11. ALL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHOWN SHALL BE CLEARLY 

VISIBLE AND NOT OBSTRUCTED BY PIPES, MECHANICAL 

DUCTWORK, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 

PENDANT EXTENSIONS AT ALL CEILING HUNG EXIT SIGNS AS 

REQUIRED PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

12. WALKING SURFACES OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL 

HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE AND BE SECURELY 

ATTACHED.

13. GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE 

ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES, 

INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS, AND CURB 

RAMPS SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

14. PROVIDE FURRED WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL UTILITY 

AND DRAIN LINES THAT EXTEND UP THE INTERIOR WALL 

SURFACE.

15. PROVIDE 2A-10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN LOCATIONS AS 

REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT. PROVIDE SIGN, APPROVED 

BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, REQUIRED TO INDICATE THE 

LOCATION OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. THERE SHALL BE CONTINUOUS DRYWALL BEHIND ALL TUBS 

UNLESS THE WALLS ARE WITHIN THE UNIT AND NON-

BEARING.            

2. ALL INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 

NOT LESS THAN 1-HOUR FIRE-RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. 

(T-601) 

3. ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS IN 1-HOUR CEILING SHALL BE 2 

LAYERS OF 3/4" PLYWOOD OR ONE LAYER OF 1-5/8" T&G 

MATERIAL, SELF-CLOSING.                      

4. A SHAFT HAVING WALL, FLOOR, AND CEILING OF  FIRE 

RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL ENCLOSE ALL OPENINGS IN 

FLOORS. (713.1) 

5. RECESSED CEILING LIGHT FIXTURES MUST BE BOXED 

AROUND WITH 5/8" TYPE “X” DRYWALL TO MAINTAIN THE 1-

HOUR CEILING ASSEMBLY.                    

6. CONTINUOUS DRYWALL SHALL BE PROVIDED BEHIND ALL 

ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANELS, FIRE HOSES AND MEDICINE 

CABINETS. 

7. EXHAUST FANS FROM THE BATHROOM SHALL ENTER 

THROUGH THE WALL. DAMPERS WHERE CEILING IS 

PENETRATED. (717.5) 

8. PLUMBING PENETRATION THROUGH HORIZONTAL 

OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS SHALL BE BOXED OUT AND 

FILLED WITH APPROVED SAFING MATERIAL.

9. DAMPERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT PENETRATION OF THE 1 

HOUR CEILING BY DUCTS FROM THE FAU AND THE STOVE 

HOOD, USING A DUCTLESS HOOD WHERE ACCEPTABLE; 

INCLUDING IN ATTIC UNITS. (711) 

10. STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS SHALL BE PROTECTED FOR 1-

HOUR PROTECTION. WHERE CEILING FORMS THE 

PROTECTIVE MEMBRANE FOR FIRE-RESISTIVE ASSEMBLIES 

(OCCUPANCY  SEPARATIONS AND RATED ROOF/CEILING OR 

FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES), THE CONSTRUCTION (FLOOR 

JOISTS) AND THEIR SUPPORTING HORIZONTAL STRUCTURAL 

MEMBERS (BEAMS) SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY FIRE 

PROTECTED EXCEPT WHERE SUCH MEMBERS SUPPORT 

DIRECTLY APPLIED LOADS FROM MORE THAN ONE FLOOR 

OR ROOF. THE REQUIRED FIRE RESISTANCE SHALL NOT BE 

LESS THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR INDIVIDUAL PROTECTION 

OF MEMBERS. (704.3) 

11. ALL PLUMBING PENETRATIONS THRU WALLS WHICH 

REQUIRE PROTECTED OPENINGS (FIRE WALLS, FIRE 

BARRIERS, FIRE PARTITIONS) SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR 

CAST IRON PIPING. 
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1. REFER TO SHEET “MASTER KEYNOTE LEGEND, GENERAL 

NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC 

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEET "WALL TYPES" FOR WALL TYPE DETAILS.

7. REFER TO SHEETS "BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS" FOR 

EGRESS, CODE ANALYSIS, AND FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLY 

INFORMATION.

8. REFER TO SHEETS "SLAB PLANS" FOR GRADES AND 

DRAINAGE.

9. REFER TO SHEETS "FINISH PLANS" AND "INTERIOR FINISH 

SCHEDULE" FOR FLOOR FINISHES.

10. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

11. REFER TO SHEET "DOOR SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR DOOR 

SIZES AND TYPES.

12. REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR COLORS, FINISHES, 

THICKNESS, REINFORCING, AND CONTROL/EXPANSION 

JOINTS OF WALKS AND HARDSCAPE AREA.

13. ALL ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHOWN SHALL BE CLEARLY 

VISIBLE AND NOT OBSTRUCTED BY PIPES, MECHANICAL 

DUCTWORK, EQUIPMENT, ETC. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 

PENDANT EXTENSIONS AT ALL CEILING HUNG EXIT SIGNS AS 

REQUIRED PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

14. WALKING SURFACES OF THE MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL 

HAVE A SLIP-RESISTANT SURFACE AND BE SECURELY 

ATTACHED.

15. GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCESSIBLE 

ROUTES AND IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES, 

INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS, RAMPS, STAIRS, AND CURB 

RAMPS SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM, AND SLIP RESISTANT.

16. PROVIDE FURRED WALLS AS REQUIRED FOR ALL UTILITY 

AND DRAIN LINES THAT EXTEND UP THE INTERIOR WALL 

SURFACE.

17. PROVIDE 2A-10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN LOCATIONS AS 

REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT. PROVIDE SIGN, APPROVED 

BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT, REQUIRED TO INDICATE THE 

LOCATION OF THE FIRE EXTINGUISHER.

ROOF PLAN NOTES

DRAINAGE

1. ROOF DRAINS AND OVERFLOW DRAINS SHALL BE SIZED 

ACCORDING TO CHAPTER 11 OF THE LAPC. (1503.4)  - SEE 

PLUMBING PLANS     

2. THE ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN SHALL BE 

INDEPENDENT LINES TO A YARD BOX.        

3. ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL NOT FLOW OVER PUBLIC 

PROPERTY. (3201.4) 

4. OVERFLOW SCUPPERS SHALL BE PER TABLE 11-1 OF THE 

LAPC.

5. ROOF  A MINIMUM 1/4IN PER FOOT ROOF SLOPE FOR 

DRAINAGE OR BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT ACCUMULATED 

WATER. 

6. CONCENTRATED DRAINAGE MUST BE CONVEYED TO THE 

STREET VIA NON-EROSIVE DEVICES (7013.10) 

ROOFING MATERIAL

1. ROOFING PRODUCT SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM 

SRI VALUE OR BOTH SOLAR REFLECTANCE AND THERMAL 

EMITTANCE VALUES:

• FOR ROOF SLOPES < 2:12, A 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF 

AT LEAST 75; OR

• BOTH A 3-YEAR AGED SOLAR REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 

0.63 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.75

SOLAR ZONE:

1. A TOTAL AREA EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 15% OF THE 

BUILDING'S ROOF AREA SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS SOLAR 

ZONE AREA(S). THE SOLAR ZONE(S) SHALL HAVE 

DIMENSIONS OF NO LESS THAN 5 FT AND EACH AREA SHALL 

NOT BE LESS THAN 80 SF.

2. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL BE FREE OF OBSTRUCTIONS AND 

SHALL BE SETBACK AT LEAST TWO TIMES THE HEIGHT OF 

ANY OBSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: VENTS 

CHIMNEYS, EQUIPMENT, PARAPETS, AND STAIRWELLS.

3. A MINIMUM 4 FT CENTER LINE AXIS PATHWAY SHALL BE 

PROVIDED ON BOTH AXES OF ROOF.

4. A MINIMUM 4 FT STRAIGHT LINE PATHWAY SHALL BE 

PROVIDED FROM THE ACCESS PATH TO ROOF STANDPIPES, 

ROOF ACCESS HATCHES, SKYLIGHTS, AND/OR VENTILATION 

HATCHES.

5. THE SOLAR ZONE SHALL ALLOW FOR A (6-FT) (4-FT) WIDE 

CLEAR PERIMETER ACCESS AROUND THE EDGES OF THE 

ROOF.

6. A LOCATION FOR INVERTERS AND METERING EQUIPMENT 

AND A PATHWAY FOR ROUTING FROM THE SOLAR ZONE TO 

THE MAIN SERVICE PANEL SHALL BE INDICATED.

7. A PATHWAY FOR ROUTING OF PLUMBING FROM THE SOLAR 

ZONE TO THE WATER-HEATING SYSTEM AS SHOWN.

(4.211.4 ENERGY CODE S 110.10 LAFD REQUIREMENT NO. 96)

LADBS NOTES

L.I.D. NOTES

GRAPHICS LEGEND

1. ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOXES

2. ALL DOWNSPOUTS TO DRAIN TO PLANTER BOXES 

  

3. ANY CHANGES (TYPE, SIZE, LOCATION) TO APPROVED 

STORM WATER BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE(S) ( BMPS) 

MUST BE OBTAINED WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM LOS 

ANGELES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS BUREAU OF 

SANITATION PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF BMPS.
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1. REFER TO SHEET “MASTER KEYNOTE LEGEND, GENERAL 

NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC 

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

7. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR LIGHT 

FIXTURES.

8. AT EVERY PRIMARY PUBLIC ENTRANCE 60" A.F.F., ADJOINING 

THE ENTRY DOOR, THERE SHALL BE A SIGN DISPLAYING THE 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. THE 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL CONSIST 

OF A WHITE FIGURE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND. THE BLUE 

COLOR SHALL BE PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

9. ALL SURFACES NOT ELEVATED OR CALLED OUT SHALL 

MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.

10. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECTURAL METAL SHALL 

SHOW DIMENSIONS, WEIGHT, AND CONNECTIONS 

REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE GALVANIZING AND 

SPECIAL PAINTING PROCESSES. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL 

INCLUDE OVERALL DIAGRAM FOR CONNECTIONS AND 

DETAILS OF THOSE CONNECTIONS. ALL CONNECTIONS 

SHALL BE WELDED, GRIND, SMOOTH, AND SHOP PRIMED 

AND PAINTED.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MATERIALS, COLORS, AND 

FINISHES WITH THE ARCHITECT. ANY DISCREPANCIES 

NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 

ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO BEGINNING 

WORK.

12. FINISHES SHOWN CAN BE ASSUMED TO WRAP AROUND 

PROJECTING ELEMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

13. PAINT CONDUIT TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE.

14. ALL AREAS WHERE SMOOTH PLASTER OCCURS, 

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BASE COAT AND MESH-CRACK 

ISOLATION SYSTEM, REFER TO SPECIFICATION.

15. GLASS DOOR, ADJACENT PANELS, AND ALL GLAZED 

OPENINGS WITHIN 18" OF THE ADJACENT FLOOR SHALL BE 

OF SAFETY GLAZING, REFER TO SPECIFICATION. REFER TO 

"T" NOTATION ON EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

ELEVATION NOTES

GRAPHICS LEGEND

1 VINYL WINDOWS

4 FIBER CEMENT SIDING

5
ALUMINUM FRAMED

STOREFRONT

2 CEMENT PLASTERING

3
METAL FRAMED GLASS

RAILING

6
GLASS PANEL WITH

COLOR VINYL

8
CAST-IN-PLACE

CONCRETE

7 METAL WALL PANELS

9 METAL AWNING

FRAME COLOR: BLACK
COLOR:
G1-DE5578-Wasabi 
G2-DE5593-Four Leaf Clover

G3-DE5706-Pine Needle

COLOR:
P1-DEW339-Bone China

COLOR:
MT-1 DEC797-Battleship Gray

COLOR BLEND:
DE6129-Rustic Taupe
DEC748-Oyster

DEC770-Drifting

COLOR:
CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM

COLOR:
CLEAR ANODIZED ALUMINUM

LEVEL 1
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1. REFER TO SHEET “MASTER KEYNOTE LEGEND, GENERAL 

NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC 

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

7. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR LIGHT 

FIXTURES.

8. AT EVERY PRIMARY PUBLIC ENTRANCE 60" A.F.F., ADJOINING 

THE ENTRY DOOR, THERE SHALL BE A SIGN DISPLAYING THE 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. THE 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL CONSIST 

OF A WHITE FIGURE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND. THE BLUE 

COLOR SHALL BE PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

9. ALL SURFACES NOT ELEVATED OR CALLED OUT SHALL 

MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.

10. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECTURAL METAL SHALL 

SHOW DIMENSIONS, WEIGHT, AND CONNECTIONS 

REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE GALVANIZING AND 

SPECIAL PAINTING PROCESSES. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL 

INCLUDE OVERALL DIAGRAM FOR CONNECTIONS AND 

DETAILS OF THOSE CONNECTIONS. ALL CONNECTIONS 

SHALL BE WELDED, GRIND, SMOOTH, AND SHOP PRIMED 

AND PAINTED.

11. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MATERIALS, COLORS, AND 

FINISHES WITH THE ARCHITECT. ANY DISCREPANCIES 

NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 

ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO BEGINNING 

WORK.

12. FINISHES SHOWN CAN BE ASSUMED TO WRAP AROUND 

PROJECTING ELEMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

13. PAINT CONDUIT TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE.

14. ALL AREAS WHERE SMOOTH PLASTER OCCURS, 

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BASE COAT AND MESH-CRACK 

ISOLATION SYSTEM, REFER TO SPECIFICATION.

15. GLASS DOOR, ADJACENT PANELS, AND ALL GLAZED 

OPENINGS WITHIN 18" OF THE ADJACENT FLOOR SHALL BE 

OF SAFETY GLAZING, REFER TO SPECIFICATION. REFER TO 

"T" NOTATION ON EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

ELEVATION NOTES

GRAPHICS LEGEND

1 VINYL WINDOWS

4 FIBER CEMENT SIDING

5
ALUMINUM FRAMED

STOREFRONT

2 CEMENT PLASTERING

3
METAL FRAMED GLASS

RAILING

6
GLASS PANEL WITH

COLOR VINYL

8
CAST-IN-PLACE

CONCRETE

7 METAL WALL PANELS

9 METAL AWNING

FRAME COLOR: BLACK
COLOR:
G1-DE5578-Wasabi 
G2-DE5593-Four Leaf Clover

G3-DE5706-Pine Needle

COLOR:
P1-DEW339-Bone China

COLOR:
MT-1 DEC797-Battleship Gray

COLOR BLEND:
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1. REFER TO SHEET “MASTER KEYNOTE LEGEND, GENERAL 

NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC 

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEETS "INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE", “EXTERIOR 

ELEVATIONS”, “INTERIOR ELEVATIONS”, “REFLECTED 

CEILING PLANS”, AND “FINISH PLANS” FOR FINISHES.

7. ALL WATERPROOFING ELEMENTS ARE TO BE UNDER THE 

CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE OF WORK. THIS INCLUDES THE 

ROOF MEMBRANE, WALL SCUPPER, PARAPET CORNER, 

PARAPET WALL FLASHING, AND TYPICAL FLASHING DETAILS 

PER MANUFACTURER STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY 

WITH ROOFING MANUFACTURE IF WALK PADS ARE 

REQUIRED.

8. BUILDING TO BE PROTECTED WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER 

CURRENT NFPA STANDARDS. PROVIDE SPRINKLERS WITHIN 

ROOF, FLOOR, AND CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

9. REFER TO SHEET A0.17 FOR FLOOR/CEILING TYPES.

10. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

11. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR LIGHT 

FIXTURES.

12. AT EVERY PRIMARY PUBLIC ENTRANCE 60" A.F.F., ADJOINING 

THE ENTRY DOOR, THERE SHALL BE A SIGN DISPLAYING THE 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. THE 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL CONSIST 

OF A WHITE FIGURE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND. THE BLUE 

COLOR SHALL BE PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

13. ALL SURFACES NOT ELEVATED OR CALLED OUT SHALL 

MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.

14. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECTURAL METAL SHALL 

SHOW DIMENSIONS, WEIGHT, AND CONNECTIONS 

REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE GALVANIZING AND 

SPECIAL PAINTING PROCESSES. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL 

INCLUDE OVERALL DIAGRAM FOR CONNECTIONS AND 

DETAILS OF THOSE CONNECTIONS. ALL CONNECTIONS 

SHALL BE WELDED, GRIND, SMOOTH, AND SHOP PRIMED 

AND PAINTED.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MATERIALS, COLORS, AND 

FINISHES WITH THE ARCHITECT. ANY DISCREPANCIES 

NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 

ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO BEGINNING 

WORK.

16. FINISHES SHOWN CAN BE ASSUMED TO WRAP AROUND 

PROJECTING ELEMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

17. PAINT CONDUIT TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE.

18. ALL AREAS WHERE SMOOTH PLASTER OCCURS, 

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BASE COAT AND MESH-CRACK 

ISOLATION SYSTEM, REFER TO SPECIFICATION.

19. GLASS DOOR, ADJACENT PANELS, AND ALL GLAZED 

OPENINGS WITHIN 18" OF THE ADJACENT FLOOR SHALL BE 

OF SAFETY GLAZING, REFER TO SPECIFICATION. REFER TO 

"T" NOTATION ON EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

SECTION NOTES

GRAPHICS LEGENDLEVEL 1
(398.25') +0"

LEVEL 2
+15'-0"

LEVEL 3
+27'-0"

LEVEL 4
+38'-0"

LEVEL 5
+49'-0"

LEVEL 6
+60'-0"

ROOF
+85'-0"

LEVEL B1
-12'-0"

A B C D E F G H

ROOF DECK
+75'-0"

J

8
' -

 0
"

1
4

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

1
' -

 0
"

1
1

' -
 0

"
1

2
' -

 0
"

1
5

' -
 0

"
1

2
' -

 0
"

RESIDENTIAL PARKING

RESIDENTIAL PARKING

UNIT A5

RETAIL/RESTAURANT

PARKING

M
A

X
IM

U
M

 H
E

IG
T

H
 P

E
R

 T
O

C
 T

R
A

N
S

IT
IO

N
A

L
 H

E
IG

H
T

 R
E

Q
U

IR
E

M
E

N
T

S

1
0

9
' -

 0
"

(8
5

'-0
" 

A
L
L
O

W
E

D
 P

E
R

 C
B

C
 T

Y
P

E
 I
II
)

8
5

' -
 0

"

TYPE III

TYPE I

SUNSET BLVD.

PL PL
0 REQUIRED SIDE 

YARD SETBACK 

PER LAMC 12.10.5

7
5

' -
 0

"

RESIDENTIAL PARKING

1

                  A402

_______

ROOF AT STAIR
+93'-0"

LEVEL 7
+71'-0"

95' - 0"

STAIR/ELEV SHAFT
95' - 8 1/2"

UNIT A5

UNIT A5

UNIT A5

UNIT A5

TALLEST PORTION FOR APPURTENANCE / 

SCREENING / ARCH. FEATURES

2' - 0"

+/- 109'-0" ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

C
L
E

A
R

9
' -

 3
"

5' - 10"

5'-0" REQUIRED 

SIDE YARD 

SETBACK 

FOR C4 ZONE

Sheet Number

Architect

Consultant

Client/Owner

Project

Sheet Title

Issues & Revisions

100 WEST BROADWAY STE. 3000

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

(562) 810-3719

NEXT ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY  RESERVES ITS 
COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY 

RIGHTS IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE 
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY 
FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. NOR ARE THEY TO BE 
ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST 

OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND 
CONSENT OF NEXT ARCHITECTURE

A

B

C

D

E

2 3 4 5 61

2 3 4 5 61

Project Number: 19.120

BUILDING SECTION

                 A401

888 S FIGUEROA ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

MIXED-USE PROJECT

1/8" = 1'-0"

1BUILDING SECTION AT SUNSET

No. Date Description

04/15/2020 TOC SUBMITTAL

04/16/2020 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN

05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL



1. REFER TO SHEET “MASTER KEYNOTE LEGEND, GENERAL 

NOTES, SYMBOLS, AND ABBREVIATIONS” FOR GRAPHIC 

SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE TO CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, FACE OF 

STUD, FACE OF CONCRETE, OR FACE OF MASONRY, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE.

3. ANY DISCREPANCIES NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE 

ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR 

TO BEGINNING WORK.

4. ALL STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND 

ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS SHEET IS FOR 

REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO CONSULTANTS DRAWINGS 

PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER. FOR ALL FRAMING, REFER TO 

STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE STRUCTURAL 

ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ANY DISCREPANCIES 

WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.

5. APPROVED SET OF PLANS FOR BUILDING, FIRE SPRINKLER, 

FIRE ALARM, ETC. SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE DURING 

CONSTRUCTION AND NO INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE 

WITHOUT COMPLIANCE WITH THE ABOVE PROVISION.

6. REFER TO SHEETS "INTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE", “EXTERIOR 

ELEVATIONS”, “INTERIOR ELEVATIONS”, “REFLECTED 

CEILING PLANS”, AND “FINISH PLANS” FOR FINISHES.

7. ALL WATERPROOFING ELEMENTS ARE TO BE UNDER THE 

CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE OF WORK. THIS INCLUDES THE 

ROOF MEMBRANE, WALL SCUPPER, PARAPET CORNER, 

PARAPET WALL FLASHING, AND TYPICAL FLASHING DETAILS 

PER MANUFACTURER STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY 

WITH ROOFING MANUFACTURE IF WALK PADS ARE 

REQUIRED.

8. BUILDING TO BE PROTECTED WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM PER 

CURRENT NFPA STANDARDS. PROVIDE SPRINKLERS WITHIN 

ROOF, FLOOR, AND CEILING ASSEMBLIES.

9. REFER TO SHEET A0.17 FOR FLOOR/CEILING TYPES.

10. REFER TO SHEET "WINDOW SCHEDULE AND TYPES" AND 

"STOREFRONT SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR WINDOW AND 

STOREFRONT TYPES AND GLAZING INFORMATION.

11. REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXTERIOR LIGHT 

FIXTURES.

12. AT EVERY PRIMARY PUBLIC ENTRANCE 60" A.F.F., ADJOINING 

THE ENTRY DOOR, THERE SHALL BE A SIGN DISPLAYING THE 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. THE 

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL CONSIST 

OF A WHITE FIGURE ON A BLUE BACKGROUND. THE BLUE 

COLOR SHALL BE PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

13. ALL SURFACES NOT ELEVATED OR CALLED OUT SHALL 

MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.

14. SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECTURAL METAL SHALL 

SHOW DIMENSIONS, WEIGHT, AND CONNECTIONS 

REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE GALVANIZING AND 

SPECIAL PAINTING PROCESSES. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL 

INCLUDE OVERALL DIAGRAM FOR CONNECTIONS AND 

DETAILS OF THOSE CONNECTIONS. ALL CONNECTIONS 

SHALL BE WELDED, GRIND, SMOOTH, AND SHOP PRIMED 

AND PAINTED.

15. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL MATERIALS, COLORS, AND 

FINISHES WITH THE ARCHITECT. ANY DISCREPANCIES 

NOTED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE 

ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO BEGINNING 

WORK.

16. FINISHES SHOWN CAN BE ASSUMED TO WRAP AROUND 

PROJECTING ELEMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

17. PAINT CONDUIT TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACE.

18. ALL AREAS WHERE SMOOTH PLASTER OCCURS, 

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BASE COAT AND MESH-CRACK 

ISOLATION SYSTEM, REFER TO SPECIFICATION.

19. GLASS DOOR, ADJACENT PANELS, AND ALL GLAZED 

OPENINGS WITHIN 18" OF THE ADJACENT FLOOR SHALL BE 

OF SAFETY GLAZING, REFER TO SPECIFICATION. REFER TO 

"T" NOTATION ON EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS.
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1. REFER TO SHEET A020 FOR GRAPHIC SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS, 

AND GENERAL NOTES.

2. REFER TO SHEETS "FLOOR PLANS" FOR DOOR NUMBER 

CALLOUTS.

3. WIDTH & HT. OF REQD. EXIT DOORWAYS TO COMPLY W/ 

GOVERNING CODE RQMTS. ALL REQD. EXIT DOORWAYS SHALL 

HAVE A MIN. OF 32" CLR. OPNG. WHEN DOOR IS AT 90° OPEN 

POSITION.

4. PROVIDE APPROVED PANIC HARDWARE AT REQUIRED EXIT DOORS 

WITH ASSEMBLY AREAS WHICH HAVE AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 

OR MORE PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

5. A HAND ACTIVATED LEVER, PUSH-PULL, OR DOOR OPENING 

HARDWARE NOT REQUIRING THE ABILITY TO GRASP AND TWIST IN 

A SINGLE MOTION SHALL BE MOUNTED ON ALL PASSAGE DOORS 

AT THE HEIGHT OF 34" TO 44" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

6. MAXIMUM EFFORT AND FORCE TO OPEN DOORS SHALL NOT 

EXCEED 5 POUNDS FOR DOORS AND 15 POUNDS FOR FIRE RATED 

EXIT DOORS.

7. AFFIX AN INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL (WHITE FIGURE 

ON A BLUE BACKGROUND) ON ALL ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES TO 

FACILITIES. REFER TO DETAIL 5/A0.41.

8. ALL ENTRANCES AND REQUIRED EXITS TO ALL SPACES SHALL BE 

ACCESSIBLE TO THE DISABLED PER GOVERNING CODE 

REQUIREMENTS.

9. EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL MEET GOVERNING CODE 

REQUIREMENTS. DOORS AND WINDOWS MUST BE CEC CERTIFIED 

TO MEET INFILTRATION RATES OF GOVERNING CODE 

REQUIREMENTS AND TO MEET THE LISTED U-VALUE. SITE 

CONSTRUCTED DOORS, WINDOWS, AND SKYLIGHTS (EXCEPT 

UNFRAMED GLASS DOORS AND FIRE DOORS) SHALL BE 

WEATHERSTRIPPED.

10. EXIT DOORS SHALL OPEN OVER A LANDING NOT MORE THAN 1/2" 

BELOW THE THRESHOLD. MAX. VERT. CHANGE AT EDGE OF 

THRESHOLD SHALL BE 1/4". CHANGE IN LEVEL BTWN. 1/4" & 1/2" 

DROP SHALL BE BEVELED W/ A SLOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2. 

REFER TO DETAIL 15/A0.41.

11. "EXIT" SIGNS SHALL BE POSTED OVER ALL EXIT DOORS AS SHOWN 

ON THE ELECTRICAL DWGS. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS AND 

DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS WITH MINIMUM OF 6” HIGH BY 3/4" 

STROKE BLOCK LETTERS ON CONTRASTING BACKGROUND PER 

GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

12. "EXIT" SIGNS SHALL BE ELECTRONICALLY ILLUMINATED AND 

ENERGIZED FROM A SEPARATE CIRCUIT. ILLUMINATION SHALL 

NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISES WIRING SYSTEM OR 

BE SELF-LUMINOUS, HOWEVER IN THE EVENT OF SYSTEM FAILURE 

THE ILLUMINATION SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY PROVIDED FROM 

AN EMERGENCY SYSTEM, STORAGE BATTERIES, OR AN ON-SITE 

GENERATOR. EXITS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT ANY TIME THE 

BUILDING IS OCCUPIED, WITH LIGHT HAVING AN INTENSITY OF NO 

LESS THAN ONE FOOT-CANDLE AT THE FLOOR LEVEL PER 

GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

13. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS AND FLOOR-LEVEL EXIT SIGNS (IF ANY) PER 

GOVERNING CODE RQMTS.

14. ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT 

THE USE OF A KEY, TOOL, OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR 

EFFORT. FLUSH OR SURFACE BOLTS ARE PROHIBITED PER 

GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS.

15. EXIT DR. SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL WHEN 

SERVING ANY HAZARDOUS AREA OR WHEN SERVING AN 

OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE PER GOVERNING CODE RQMTS.

16. ALL METAL DOORS SHALL BE LABELED CERTIFYING COMPLIANCE 

WITH CURRENT A.N.S.I. STANDARDS AND ALL EXTERIOR DOORS 

SHALL COMPLY W/ CURRENT CABO-ANSI STANDARDS.

17. THE BOTTOM 10" OF ALL DOORS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH 

UNINTERRUPTED SURFACE. PROVIDE KICK PLATES PER 

SPECIFICATION.

18. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONDUIT AND BACK BOXES FOR 

SECURITY SYSTEM AND ACCESS CONTROL AS REQUIRED. REFER 

TO SECURITY DRAWINGS BY OTHERS.

19. ALL WOOD DOORS SHALL BE SOLID CORE, UNLESS NOTED 

OTHERWISE.

20. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL DOOR HARDWARE GROUPS.

21. ALL NEW INTERIOR DOORS TO BE PAINTED SHALL HAVE SEMI-

GLOSS FINISH, U.N.O.

22. ALL FIRE-RATED DOORS SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND REMAIN 

LATCHED AT ALL TIMES.

GENERAL NOTES

REMARKS
A. ALL DOOR PAIRS SHALL BE COORDINATED ASTRAGALS WITH 

METAL T's.

B. DOOR SHALL BE SELF CLOSING AND SELF LATCHING.

C. DOOR SHALL HAVE METAL THRESHOLD AND WEATHER STRIPPING.

D. DOOR SHALL HAVE APPROVED PANIC HARDWARE.

E. DOOR SHALL HAVE TIGHT FITTING SMOKE AND DRAFT CONTROL 

ASSEMBLY.

F. DOOR SHALL HAVE 10" HIGH STAINLESS STEEL KICK PLATE (BOTH 

EAVES), WHERE OCCURS.

G. DOOR SHALL HAVE LOUVER WITH BIRD SCREEN (WHERE OPEN TO 

BUILDING EXTERIOR).

H. DOOR SHALL HAVE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY 

PER GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE 

NOTE #8.

I. DOOR SHALL HAVE KEY OPERATED LOCKING HARDWARE FROM 

THE OUTSIDE AND/OR FROM THE INSIDE BY A DEVICE IN 

COMPLIANCE WITH GOVERNING CODE REQUIREMENTS 

COORDINATE WITH OWNER.

J. DOOR IS REQUIRED EXIT AND SHALL COMPLY WITH GOVERNING 

CODE REQUIREMENTS.

K. AUTOMATIC CLOSING FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLY, MAGNETIC HOLD 

PEWS (ACTIVATED BY SMOKE DETECTOR).

L. GLASS DOOR, DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH GOVERNING CODE 

REQUIREMENTS.

M. HORIZONTAL EXIT PER CBC SECTION 1026.2

N. ACOUSTICALLY INSULATED DOOR.

O. FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED LABEL OR LISTING MARK, 

INDICATING THE FIRE PROTECTION RATING WHICH IS 

PERMANENTLY AFFIXED AT THE FACTORY. THE ANCHORAGE, 

FRAME, AND SILL HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH GOVERNING 

CODE REQUIREMENTS.

P. PROVIDE RATED VISION PANEL WITH WIRE GLASS AND DOOR.

Q. THE MAXIMUM TRANSMITTED TEMPERATURE END POINT SHALL 

NOT EXCEED 450 F (232 C) ABOVE AMBIENT AT THE END OF 30 

MINUTES OF THE FIRE EXPOSURE PER GOVERNING CODE 

REQUIREMENTS.

R. REFER TO SHEETS "FLOOR PLANS" FOR OPENING DIMENSIONS.

S. OUTDOOR INDOOR TRANSMISSION CLASS RATING TO MATCH 

ADJACENT WINDOWS.

T. PROVIDE VISION LITE.

U. ALL RESIDENTIAL UNIT ENTRY DOORS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM 

STC RATING OF 26 AND ALL UNIT EXTERIOR DOOR FACING 

PRIVATE BALCONY SHALL HAVE STC RATING OF 30.

V. PROVIDE "SAFLOK" DEVICE.

W. PROVIDE DOOR LOUVER 1 SQUARE FOOT MINIMUM FREE AREA, 

SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

X. PROVIDE ENTRY DOOR WITH A MINIMUM STC RATING OF 40.

Y. PROVIDE ENTRY DOOR WITH A MINIMUM STC RATING OF 45.

Z. DOOR AND FRAME TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING OR WALL 

COLOR.

AA. PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL SURFACE.

BB. PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM SIGNAGE.OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
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DOOR SCHEDULE

                   A901

888 S FIGUEROA ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

MIXED-USE PROJECT

UNIT DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR SCHEDULEDOOR TYPES

DOOR

NO LOCATION

PANEL OPENING FRAME DETAIL

TYPE SGL PAIR MAT FINISH GLAZ W H T MAT FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL

FIRE

RATING REMARKS

U-01 ENTRY F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

U-02 BALCONY FG ● 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-03 BALCONY F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-03 BALCONY FG ● 3' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-04 BATHROOM F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-04 CLOSET F ● 2' - 10" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-05 BATHROOM F ● 2' - 10" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-06 BATHROOM F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-07 BATHROOM F ● 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-08 BEDROOM F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-09 CLOSET F ● 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-10 CLOSET F ● 5' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-11 CLOSET F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-12 CLOSET FS ● 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-13 CLOSET FS ● 5' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-14 CLOSET FS ● 5' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-15 CLOSET FS ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-16 CLOSET FS ● 8' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-17 WASHER/DRYER L ● 2' - 4" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

U-18 WASHER/DRYER F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

LOCATION

PANEL SIZE FRAME DETAIL

NO.
TYPE SGL PAIR MAT FINISH GLAZ W H T MAT FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL

FIRE

RATING
REMARKS

LEVEL B1

B1-01 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

B1-02 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

B1-03 ELECTRICAL F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

B1-04 MECHANICAL F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

B1-05 STORAGE F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

B1-06A 50 LONG TERM BICYCLE STORAGE CL ● 3' - 0" 8' - 4 3/4" 1"

B1-06B 50 LONG TERM BICYCLE STORAGE CL ● 3' - 0" 7' - 10" 1"

LEVEL 1

L1-01 STAIR FG ● 3' - 3" 8' - 6" 1" -

L1-02A RETAIL/RESTAURANT FG ● 4' - 2 1/8" 8' - 7" 1" -

L1-02B RETAIL/RESTAURANT FG ● 4' - 3 1/8" 8' - 7" 1" -

L1-02C RETAIL/RESTAURANT FG ● 3' - 3" 8' - 7" 1" -

L1-02D RETAIL/RESTAURANT FG ● 3' - 3" 8' - 7" 1" -

L1-02E RETAIL/RESTAURANT FG ● 3' - 6 3/8" 8' - 7" 1" -

L1-03 CORRIDOR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L1-04 MPOE F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L1-05 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L1-06 ELEVATOR LOBBY FG ● 3' - 3" 8' - 6" 1" -

L1-07A LOBBY/REC. ROOM F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L1-07B ELEVATOR LOBBY F ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L1-08 FIRE CONTROL PANEL F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L1-09 RETAIL TRASH/REC L ● 5' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L1-10 ELEC F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4"

L1-12 MECHANICAL F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L1-13 RESIDENTIAL PARKING F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L1-14
RETAIL/RESTAURANT PARKING

O 20' - 1"
12' - 3
7/8"

3" -

L1-15A RESIDENTIAL PARKING O 21' - 0" 12' - 4" 3" -

L1-15B RESIDENTIAL PARKING O 21' - 0" 12' - 4" 3" -

LEVEL 2

L2-01 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L2-02 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L2-03 MECHANICAL F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L2-04
6 RETAIL/RESTAURANT LONG
TERM BICYCLE PARKING

CL ● 2' - 10" 7' - 2 7/8" 1" -

L2-05 UTILITY F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

LEVEL 3

L3-01 CORRIDOR L ● 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 45

L3-02 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L3-03 IDF L ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

L3-04 MECHANICAL L ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

L3-05 CORRIDOR F ● 5' - 8" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L3-06 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

LEVEL 4

L4-01 CORRIDOR L ● 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 45

L4-02 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L4-03 IDF L ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

L4-04 MECHANICAL L ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

L4-05 CORRIDOR F ● 5' - 8" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L4-06 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

LEVEL 5

L5-01 CORRIDOR L ● 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 45

L5-02 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L5-03 IDF L ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

L5-04 MECHANICAL L ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

L5-05 CORRIDOR F ● 5' - 8" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L5-06 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

LEVEL 6

L6-01 CORRIDOR L ● 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 45

L6-02 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L6-03 IDF L ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

L6-04 MECHANICAL L ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

L6-05 CORRIDOR F ● 5' - 8" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L6-06 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

LEVEL 7

L7-01 SKYDECK L ● 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L7-02 CORRIDOR FG ● 6' - 0" 8' - 0" 1 3/4" -

L7-03 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L7-04 IDF L ● 6' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 20

L7-05 CORRIDOR F ● 5' - 8" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L7-06 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

ROOF

L7-01 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L7-02 STAIR F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" 90

L7-03 ELEV MACHINE ROOM F ● 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 1 3/4" -

No. Date Description

05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL



1. REFER TO SHEET A020 FOR GRAPHIC SYMBOLS, 

ABBREVIATIONS, AND GENERAL NOTES.

2. REFER TO SHEETS "FLOOR PLANS" FOR WINDOW, 

STOREFRONT, AND CURTAIN WALL TYPE CALLOUTS.

3. REFER TO SHEET A#.## FOR WINDOW, STOREFRONT, AND 

CURTAIN WALL DETAILS.

4. REFER TO SHEET "DOOR SCHEDULE AND TYPES" FOR DOOR 

SIZES AND TYPES.

5. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET ARE NOMINAL, UNLESS 

NOTED OTHERWISE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ROUGH 

OPENINGS.

6. ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO FABRICATION 

AND INSTALLATION.

7. OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH LOCKING 

DEVICES AND SHALL BE CERTIFIED AND DOCUMENTED AS 

BEING SECURE AND TAMPER PROOF.

8. APPROVED SAFETY GLASS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL 

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER GOVERNING CODE 

REQUIREMENTS.

9. ALL RESIDENTIAL UNIT WINDOWS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM STC 

RATING OF 30.

SHEET NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS
A.R.D. = ACOUSTICAL RATED DOOR

ALUM. = ALUMINUM

CLR. = CLEAR (SEALER PER SPECS.)

F. = FROSTED

F.F. = FACTORY FINISH (PER SPECS.)

F.G. = FIBERGLASS

GL. = GLASS

H.C. = HOLLOW CORE

H.M. = HOLLOW METAL

LAM. = LAMINATE

MTL. = METAL

P.M. = PER MANUFACTURER

PT. = PAINT (SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)

S.C. = SOLID CORE

S/S = STAINLESS STEEL (SURFACE)

ST. = STAIN

STL. = STEEL

T / T.G. = TEMPERED GLASS

VN. = VINYL

WD. = WOOD

W7

W10

W8 W9

W11 W12

NATURAL LIGHT = 77.6 SF NATURAL LIGHT = 57.2 SF NATURAL LIGHT = 5 SF

NATURAL LIGHT = 46.3 SF NATURAL LIGHT = 11.7 SF NATURAL LIGHT = 8.18 SF

NATURAL VENTILATION = 5.21 SF

T T

T T

W13

NATURAL LIGHT = 3 SF

FIN. FLOOR

W1 W3 W4W2

NATURAL LIGHT = 29.2 SF

NATURAL VENTILATION = 17.3 SF

NATURAL LIGHT = 13.1 SF 

NATURAL VENTILATION = 17.3 SF

NATURAL LIGHT = 6.42 SF NATURAL LIGHT = 21.7 SF 
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NATURAL LIGHT = 23.8 SF 
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NATURAL LIGHT = 18.6 SF

NATURAL VENTILATION = 8 SF 
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Sheet Title

Issues & Revisions

100 WEST BROADWAY STE. 3000

LONG BEACH, CA 90802

(562) 810-3719

NEXT ARCHITECTURE EXPRESSLY  RESERVES ITS 
COMMON LAW COPYRIGHT AND OTHER PROPERTY 

RIGHTS IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE 
NOT TO BE REPRODUCED, CHANGED, OR COPIED IN ANY 
FORM OR MANNER WHATSOEVER. NOR ARE THEY TO BE 
ASSIGNED TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT FIRST 

OBTAINING THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION AND 
CONSENT OF NEXT ARCHITECTURE
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Project Number: 19.120

WINDOW SCHEDULE

                    A902

888 S FIGUEROA ST.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.

LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

MIXED-USE PROJECT

WINDOW SCHEDULE

TYPE

DETAIL

MATERIAL FINISH COLOR GLAZING

FIRE

RATING HEAD JAMB SILL REMARKS

W1 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W2 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W3 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W6 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W7 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W8 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W10 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W11 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W12 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W13 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W14 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W15 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

W17 VINYL F.F. BLACK GL-01 --

WINDOW TYPES

No. Date Description

05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL



SHEET TITLE

A###

888 S FIGUEROA ST.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

No. Date Description

10335 JEFFERSON BLVD
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

SCALE: 1/8”=1’-0”

N

COMPOSITE PLAN

L000

LANDSCAPE CALCULATIONS

TOTAL OPEN SPACE QUALIFIED

QUANTITY OF UNITS IN DEVELOPMENT
QUANTITY OF TREES REQUIRED (1 TREE/ 4 UNITS)
QUANTITY OF TREES PROVIDED

NOTE:
SHRUBS AND/OR TREES SHALL BE CONTAINED WITHIN 
PERMANENT PLANTERS AT LEAST 30-INCHES IN DEPTH, AND 
LAWN OR GROUND COVER SHALL BE AT LEAST 12-INCHES IN 
DEPTH.

CANOPY TREE
STREET TREE 

8,299 SF

62

16
12
4

16

PLANTED AREA REQUIRED (25% OF PROPOSED 
‘OUTDOOR’ COMMON OPEN SPACE)
PLANTED AREA PROVIDED

1,338 SF (25%)

1,338 SF (25%)

TOTAL OPEN SPACE REQUIRED 6,550 SF

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

P
R
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E
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R
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E
R
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Y
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SUNSET BLVD

FA
IR

FA
X

 A
V

E

CREDITED COMMON OPEN SPACE                                             3,650 SF
25% OF CREDITED COMMON OPEN SPACE                                  913 SF

NON CREDITED COMMON OPEN SPACE                                    2,063 SF
25% OF NON CREDITED COMMON OPEN SPACE                         516 SF

TOTAL PLANTED AREA REQUIRED & PROVIDED                       1,429 SF

10,538 SF
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888 S FIGUEROA ST.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

No. Date Description

10335 JEFFERSON BLVD
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

SCALE: 1/8”=1’-0”
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1

21

2

3

PROPOSED STREET TREE

OUTDOOR TABLE AND CHAIRS

ENHANCED PAVING

SHADE TREE

FIREPLACE WITH LOUNGE SEATING

BBQ AND BAR COUNTER

FAMILY TABLE AND CHAIRS 

PING PONG TABLE 

SHADE STRUCTURE

ARTIFICIAL TURF

RAISED PLANTER

HEDGE

BBQ COUNTER

LOUNGE FURNITURE WITH FIRE PIT

STAIRS

RAMP

SPA

POOL ENCLOSURE

PORTABLE PLANTER

PARAPET PLANTER

BIKE RACK

DAY BED

LEGEND

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22
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A###

888 S FIGUEROA ST.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

No. Date Description

10335 JEFFERSON BLVD
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

SCALE: 1/8”=1’-0”
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PROPOSED STREET TREE

OUTDOOR TABLE AND CHAIRS

ENHANCED PAVING

SHADE TREE

FIREPLACE WITH LOUNGE SEATING

BBQ AND BAR COUNTER

FAMILY TABLE AND CHAIRS 

PING PONG TABLE 

SHADE STRUCTURE

ARTIFICIAL TURF

RAISED PLANTER

HEDGE

BBQ COUNTER

LOUNGE FURNITURE WITH FIRE PIT
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LEGEND

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL



SHEET TITLE

A###

888 S FIGUEROA ST.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

No. Date Description

10335 JEFFERSON BLVD
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

SCALE: 1/8”=1’-0”
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LEVEL 7

L003
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SHEET TITLE

A###

888 S FIGUEROA ST.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

No. Date Description

10335 JEFFERSON BLVD
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

SCALE: 1/8”=1’-0”

N

TREE DISPOSITION 
PLAN

L004

TREE LEGEND

SUMMARY

TREE INVENTORY AND DISPOSITION SCHEDULE

TREE# SPECIES NAME COMMON NAME
CANOPY 
SIZE (FT)

HEIGHT/
BTH (FT) 

DBH 
(IN)

STD 
/MULTI

OTHER 
NOTES

PROTECTED(
Y/N)

REMOVE 
(Y/N)

1 STRELITZIA NICOLAI GIANT BIRD OF PARADISE - 15 6 MULTI N Y
2 CYCAS REVOLUTA SAGO PALM 5 5 12 STD N Y
3 CYCAS REVOLUTA SAGO PALM 8 8 18 STD N Y

05/08/2020 PZA SUBMITTAL



SHEET TITLE

A###

888 S FIGUEROA ST.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

7901 SUNSET BLVD.
LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

SKYVIEW SUNSET LLC

7901 SUNSET

No. Date Description

10335 JEFFERSON BLVD
CULVER CITY, CA 90232

SCALE: 1/8”=1’-0”

N

PLANT PALETTE

L005

DYMONDIA MARGARETAE
silver carpet
SODDED FROM FLATS

MYOPORUM PARVIFOLIUM 
‘PUTAH CREEK’
creeping myoporum
4” POTS @ 8” O.C.

SENECIO MANDRALISCAE 
blue chalk sticks
1 GAL @ 12” O.C.

GR
OU

ND
CO

VE
R

PENNISETUM ‘FAIRY TAILS’
everygreen fountain grass
1 GAL @ 12” O.C.

GR
AS

SE
S

BOUTELOUA GRACILIS 
‘BLONDE AMBITION’
blonde ambition blue grama grass
1 GAL @ 12” O.C.

LOMANDRA LONGIFOLIA 
‘BREEZE’ 
dwarf mat rush
1 GAL @ 12” O.C.

DIANELLA CAERULEA ‘CASSA 
BLUE’
blue flax lily
5 GAL @ 18” O.C

DIANELLA TASMANICA 
‘VARIEGATA’
white striped tasman flax lily
5 GAL @ 18” O.C

CHONDROPETALUM TECTORUM
small cape rush
5 GAL @ 18” O.C.

SH
RU

BS

CAREX ‘FEATHER FALLS’ 
variegated japanese sedge
5 GAL @ 18” O.C.

DIETES BICOLOR 
fortnight Lily
5 GAL @ 24” O.C.

ASPIDISTRA ELATIOR 
'VARIEGATA'
variegated cast iron plant

LIRIOPE ‘GIGANTEA’
giant lily turf
5 GAL @ 18” O.C.

EUPHORBIA ‘BLACKBIRD’ 
blackbird Spurge
5 GAL @ 18” O.C.

AGAVE ATTENUATTA
fox tail agave -MIX TO CREATE 
NATURAL CLUMP
5 GAL @ 18” O.C.
15 GAL @ 24” O.C.

LOROPETALUM CHINENSE 
‘RAZZLEBERRY’
razzleberri fringe flower 
5 GAL @ 24” O.C.

OLEA EUROPAEA ‘MONTRA’
little ollie dwarf olive
5 GAL @ 18” O.C.

PHORMIUM ‘AMAZING RED’ 
amazing red new zealand flax
5 GAL @ 18” O.C.

WESTRINGIA FRUTICOSA 
‘MORNING LIGHT’
coast rosemary
5 GAL @ 24” O.C.

FICUS MICROCARPA NITIDA 
‘GREEN GEM’
green gem fig
24” BOX @ 24” O.C.

HE
DG

ES

PITTOSPORUM TENUIFOLIUM 
‘SILVER SHEEN’
silver sheen kohuhu
24” BOX @ 24” O.C.

PODOCARPUS GRACILIOR
fern podocarpus
24” BOX @ 24” O.C.

SANSEVIERIA TRIFASCIATA 
‘LAURENTII’
striped mother-in-laws tongue
8” POTS @ 12” O.C..

ASPARAGUS DENSIFLORUS 
‘MYERS’ foxtail fern
1 GAL @ 18” O.C.

POLYSTICHUM MUNITUM
western sword fern
5 GAL @ 18” O.C.

SH
AD

E S
HR

UB
S

VIN
ES

PHILODENDRON ‘XANADU’
winterbourne philodendron
5 GAL @ 18” O.C.

CERCIS CANADENSIS ‘FOREST 
PANSY’
forest pansy redbud
24” BOX MIN.

ULMUS PARVIFOLIA
chinese elm
24” BOX MIN.

OLEA EUROPAEA 
olive 
24” BOX MIN.

TR
EE

S

NOTE:
EXAMPLE PLANTING PALETTE, SPECIFIC PLANTS TO 
BE CONFIRMED.

PODOCARPUS GRACILIOR
fern podocarpus
24” BOX MIN.

FICUS PUMILA
creeping fig
1 GAL STAKE GROWN

CERCIDIUM ‘DESERT MUSEUM’
desert museum palo verde
24” BOX MIN.

PRUNUS CERASIFERA 
‘KRAUTER VESUVIUS’
krauter vesuvius purple leaf plum
24” BOX MIN.
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